ORDINANCE NO, _ 633

CITY OF LYNNWOOD

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 224 OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, AS
AMENDED BY ORDINANCE 283, REVISING EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I: That Section 6 of Ordinance #224, as amended by
Ordinance #283, be further amended by repealing all of that Section
and Schedule and substituting in its place Schedule "I" as revised.

Section II: That any and all sections of Ordinance No. 283 or any
other ordinance in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance shall be
and the same are hereby repealed.

Section III: This Ordinance shall become effective on and after the
1st day of January, 1972, and after its passage, approval and publication
as required by law.

PASSED by the City Council this 27th day of December, 7, A9 70,
and signed in authentication of its passage this 27th day of December ,
1897l
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SCHEDULE "I" AMENDED
Schedule of Rental Rates

Effective  January 1, 1972

EQUIPMENT TO BE RENTED
FROM EQUIPMENT RENTAL FUND

Police Cars

Pool Cars
il g 3.0 9
C 4

c 6

1/2 to 3/4 Ton Capacity Vehicles

1 Ton Capacity Vehicles

2 to 2 1/2 Ton Capacity Vehicles

Motor Grader

1/2 Yard and Larger Backhoe-Loader-Tractor
Tractor-Backhoe-Loader less than 1/2 Yard
Asphalt Roller with Trailer

Cushman Truckster

Fire Department
F-1 Sedan
Aid Vehicle
Engine 40
Engines 41, 42, 50

Animal Control Truck

Paint Striping Machine with Trailer
Miller Box

Compressor

Self Contained Tampers

Eductor

RENTAL RATE

.10/mile

.10/mile
g .10/mile
1.25/hour
.10/mile
1.25/hour
10.00/day

.10/mile
1.25/hour
2.25/hour
7.00/hour
4.50/hour
4.50/hour

2.50/hour

.10/mile
.10/mile

.10/mile
2.25/hour
2.25/hour
4.50/hour
3.00/hour

8.00/hour

MINIMUM
RENTAL

$100/mo.

85/mo.
60/mo.

1 hour

100/mo.
1 hour
1 hour
1 hour
1 hour
1 hour

1 hour

60/m0 .

100/mo.

75/mo.
300/mo.
150/mo.

75/mo.
1 hour
1 hour
1 hour
1 hour

1 hour





