ORDINANCE NO. 633

## CITY OF LYNNWOOD

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 224 OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE 283, REVISING EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I: That Section 6 of Ordinance #224, as amended by Ordinance #283, be further amended by repealing all of that Section and Schedule and substituting in its place Schedule "I" as revised.

<u>Section II:</u> That any and all sections of Ordinance No. 283 or any other ordinance in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance shall be and the same are hereby repealed.

Section III: This Ordinance shall become effective on and after the 1st day of January, 1972, and after its passage, approval and publication as required by law.

PASSED by the City Council this 27th day of December, , 1971, and signed in authentication of its passage this 27th day of December 1971.

MAYOR'

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

OFFICIAL COPY

Do not remove from the City Clerk's Office

## SCHEDULE "I" AMENDED Schedule of Rental Rates Effective January 1, 1972

EQUIPMENT TO BE RENTED FROM EQUIPMENT RENTAL FUND	RENTAL RATE	MINIMUM RENTAL
Police Cars	.10/mile	\$100/mo.
Pool Cars		
C 1, C 3, C 5	.10/mile { .10/mile	85/mo.
C 4	(1.25/hour	60/mo.
C 6	(.10/mile (1.25/hour (10.00/day	1 hour
1/2 to 3/4 Ton Capacity Vehicles	.10/mile	100/mo.
1 Ton Capacity Vehicles	1.25/hour	l hour
2 to 2 1/2 Ton Capacity Vehicles	2.25/hour	1 hour
Motor Grader	7.00/hour	1 hour
1/2 Yard and Larger Backhoe-Loader-Tractor	4.50/hour	1 hour
Tractor-Backhoe-Loader less than 1/2 Yard	4.50/hour	l hour
Asphalt Roller with Trailer	2.50/hour	1 hour
Cushman Truckster		60/mo.
Fire Department		
F-1 Sedan	.10/mile	100/mo.
Aid Vehicle	.10/mile	75/mo.
Engine 40		300/mo.
Engines 41, 42, 50		150/mo.
Animal Control Truck	.10/mile	75/mo.
Paint Striping Machine with Trailer	2.25/hour	1 hour
Miller Box	2.25/hour	1 hour
Compressor	4.50/hour	l hour
Self Contained Tampers	3.00/hour	1 hour
Eductor	8.00/hour	1 hour